
C43

SPIN
D

LE H
A

RD
W

A
RE

SPINDLE WASHERS
ITEM NO. ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION I.D.

3 8750035 16-5863 TONGUE WASHER FOR  REPLACEMENT SPINDLES 1.00”
1 8750036 SW1000 ROUND WASHER FOR REPLACEMENT SPINDLES 1.00”
2 8750033 005-023-00 DEXTER D-WASHER - 2.2K THRU 6K (655 HUB) 1.00”
4 8750040 005-101-00 DEXTER EZ-LUBE TANG WASHER - 2.2K THRU 8K (BEFORE 6/02) 1.00”
1 8750046 005-151-00 DEXTER EZ-LUBE D-WASHER - 2.2K THRU 8K (BEFORE 6/02) 1.00”
1 8750034 005-057-00 DEXTER D-WASHER - 6K THRU 8K (865 HUB) & 9K  BEFORE 10/89 1.00”
5 8750038 005-071-00 DEXTER TANG WASHER - 9K & 10GD 1.50”
3 8750037 005-070-00 DEXTER TONGUE WASHER - 9K & 10GD 1.50”
5 8750041 005-059-00 DEXTER TANG WASHER - 10K, 12K & 15K 1.75”
3 8750042 005-060-00 DEXTER TONGUE WASHER - 10K, 12K & 15K 1.75”
7 7800073 005-098-00 DEXTER INDEXING LOCK WASHER 22.5 THRU 27K 0.250” 14 EQUALLY SPACED HOLES 2.625”
6 7700125 005-150-00 DEXTER 35MM NEV-R-LUBE SPINDLE WASHER 1.88” OD X 0.250”W 1.00”
6 7700129 005-147-01 DEXTER 42MM NEV-R-LUBE SPINDLE WASHER 2.25” OD X 0.250”W 1.00”
6 7700131 005-149-00 DEXTER 50MM NEV-R-LUBE SPINDLE WASHER 2.50” OD X 0.310”W 1.00”
1 8750039 90525 AL-KO / HAYES ROUND WASHER - 10-16K 1.50”
2 8750032 H500-18 AL-KO / BELSHE #99 SPINDLE THIN D-WASHER 1.50”
2 8750031 H500-17 AL-KO / BELSHE #99 SPINDLE THICK D-WASHER 1.50”
1 8750096 SW750 RELIABLE AG ROUND WASHER X 1.750” OD X 0.183”W 0.812”

SPINDLE ACCESSORIES
ITEM NO. ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION LENGTH

14 8750003 019-002-00 COTTER PIN 1/8” X 1-3/4” LONG 1.75”
14 8750002 091903 COTTER PIN - AL/KO 8K THRU 16K  (#89 & 99 SPINDLE) 2.50”
14 8750063 SCP103 RELIABLE COTTER PIN - 0.148” DIA X 5/16” W X 1.50” LONG 1.50”
14 8750064 SCP102 RELIABLE COTTER PIN - 0.174” DIA X 3/8” W X 1.937” LONG 1.94”
15 8750004 061-007-00 GREASE FITTING 1/4-28 FOR .230/.235 DIA HOLE, FITS DEXTER EZ-LUBE SPINDLES,SHACKLES & HANGER BOLTS

SPINDLE NUTS
ITEM NO. ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION I.D.

8 8750005 006-001-00 1”-14 CASTLE NUT 2.2K - 8K (DEXTER 2.2-8K & 9K BEFORE 10/89) 6-SLOT 1.00”
8 8750006 006-191-00 1”-14 JAM NUT  - 2.2K THRU 8K (DEXTER USE AFTER 8/03) 1.00”

13 8750030 006-190-00 SPINDLE NUT RETAINER - USE WITH 6-191 
8 8750007 006-096-00 1-1/2”-12 NUT - DEXTER 9K & 10GD 1.50”
8 8750008 006-084-00 1-3/4”-12 NUT - DEXTER 10K THRU 15K 1.75”
9 8750010 090623 1-1/2”-12 CASTLE NUT - #99 SPINDLE (AL/KO #99 & #89) 1.50”

10 8750001 006-176-00 1”-14 CASTLE NUT 2.2K - 8K 12-SLOT 1.00”
11 8750051 006-114-00 2-5/8”-6 INNER NUT - 20K THRU 27K
11 8750056 006-115-00 2-5/8”-6 OUTER NUT - 20K THRU 27K
9 8750061 SN750 RELIABLE CASTLE NUT 3/4”-16 ID 0.75”

12 7700126 006-183-00 SPINDLE NUT - DEXTER NEV-R-LUBE

SPINDLE HARDWARE 

119 10 13

15

12

3 4 5 6 721

14

8



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C44

RETA
IL REA

D
Y PA

RTS

RETAIL READY PARTS 
PREGREASED BOXED HUB KITS

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INNER BEARING OUTER BEARING CAPACITY DETAIL BOLT PATTERN
7650071-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L44649 L44649 2K 5.5” HUB FLANGE 545
7650073-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 545
7650077-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 550
7650085-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE 25580 15123 5.2K 655

GALVANIZED • PREGREASED BOXED HUB KITS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INNER BEARING OUTER BEARING CAPACITY DETAIL BOLT PATTERN

7650071-GV3B GALVANZIED EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L44649 L44649 2K 5.5” HUB FLANGE 545
7650073-GV3B GALVANZIED EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 545
7650085-GV3B GALVANZIED EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE 25580 15123 5.2K 655

PREGREASED BOXED HUB-DRUM KITS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INNER BEARING OUTER BEARING CAPACITY DETAIL BOLT PATTERN

7650030-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 545
7650034-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 550
7650041-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE 25580 15123 5.2K-6K 655
7650045-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE 25580 14125A 5.2K-7K 1/2”-20 STUDS 865
7650050-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE 25580 14125A 5.2K-7K 9/16”-18 STUDS 865

WHEEL STUD & NUT KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE

7700058-01 K71-298-00 RIM CLAMP UTG & MH STYLE (5-EACH)
7700045-01 K71-299-00 WHEEL NUT 60° CONE GRADE 5 ZINC (6-EACH) 1/2”-20
7700048-01 K71-347-00 WHEEL NUT 90° CONE GRADE 8 ZINC (4-EACH) 5/8”-18
7700107-01 K71-342-00 PRESS-IN WHEEL STUD (4-EACH) 5/8”-18
7700109-01 K71-295-00 PRESS-IN WHEEL STUD (4-EACH) 1/2”-20

SPINDLE NUT KITS*
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION DESIGNED USE

8750101-01 TTSN02 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-PLAIN FLAT WASHER, NUT & COTTER PIN DEXTER 2.2K - 8K
8750102-01 K71-335-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-D WASHER & CASTLE NUT DEXTER 3.5K - 6K REGULAR DUTY EZ-LUBE
8750103-01 K71-321-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-D WASHER, NUT AND COTTER PIN DEXTER 7K-8K AND 9K PRE-10/89
8750104-01 K71-322-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-D WASHER, NUT AND COTTER PIN DEXTER 1K-6K
8750105-01 K71-622-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) EZ-LUBE® NUT, RETAINER AND COTTER PIN DEXTER EZ-LUBE® 
8750106-01 K71-367-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) TANG / D-WASHER & NUT DEXTER 9K-10KGD POST 10/89
8750107-01 K71-341-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) TANG / WASHER & NUT DEXTER 10KHD - 15KHD

*NOTE:  Ask your Sales Representative for the Spindle Kit that will fit your trailer.

C45

RETA
IL REA

D
Y PA

RTS

RETAIL READY PARTS 
OIL SEAL KIT

ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION O.D. I.D. OEM COMPONENT ID NO
7700212-01 K71-387-00 9K-10KGD RED UNITIZE OIL SEAL DEXTER OEM 3.880 2.875 010-051-00

BEARING KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION KIT DETAILS FITS TYPICAL USE

7800037-01 K71-715-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 BT8 1K-2K (1-WHEEL)
7800038-01 K71-716-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 BT16 2K (1-WHEEL)
7800059-01 K71-717-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #84 3.5K (1-WHEEL)
7800061-02 TTBK844 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #84 4.4K (1-WHEEL)
7800070-01 K71-719-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #42 5.2K-6K 6-LUG (1-WHEEL)
7800071-01 K71-720-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #42 6K-7K 8-LUG (1-WHEEL)
7800094-01 K71-721-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #42 7.2K-8K (1-WHEEL)
7800095-01 K71-722-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-05 DX 9K-10KGD (1-WHEEL)

GREASE CAP KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION FITS TYPICAL USE

7700024-01 K71-314-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 1.986 2K-3.5K
7700025-01 K71-315-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 1.986 2K-3.5K
7700027-01 K71-316-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 2.450 4.4K-5.2K
7700016-01 K71-317-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 2.450 4.4K-5.2K
7700020-01 K71-318-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 2.720 5.2K-7K
7700018-01 K71-319-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 2.720 5.2K-7K
7700053-01 K71-320-00 EZ-LUBE® GREASE CAP PLUG KIT DEXTER OEM REPLACEMENT (2-EA PLUGS) ALL EZ-LUBE® CAP

OIL CAP KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE

7700029-01 K71-038-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 6K-8K AND 9K (PRE OCT 1989)
7700030-01 K71-148-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 9K (POST OCT 1989 / PRE AUG 2009)
7700030-01 K71-148-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 10KGD (PRE AUG 2009) - 15KHD
7700215-01 K71-704-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 9K-10K GENERAL DUTY (POST AUG 2009)

7700028 K71-845-00 ALKO SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING & PLUG (1-EACH) 7K-8K
7700023 K71-859-00 ALKO SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING & PLUG (1-EACH) 10K-12K
7700183 940-4009 22.5K-27.5K BOLT-ON OIL CAP KIT INCLUDING SEAL, BOLTS AND WASHERS DEXTER D200 PER SIDE



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C44

RETA
IL REA

D
Y PA

RTS

RETAIL READY PARTS 
PREGREASED BOXED HUB KITS

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INNER BEARING OUTER BEARING CAPACITY DETAIL BOLT PATTERN
7650071-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L44649 L44649 2K 5.5” HUB FLANGE 545
7650073-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 545
7650077-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 550
7650085-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE 25580 15123 5.2K 655

GALVANIZED • PREGREASED BOXED HUB KITS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INNER BEARING OUTER BEARING CAPACITY DETAIL BOLT PATTERN

7650071-GV3B GALVANZIED EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L44649 L44649 2K 5.5” HUB FLANGE 545
7650073-GV3B GALVANZIED EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 545
7650085-GV3B GALVANZIED EZ-LUBE® HUB KIT COMPLETE 25580 15123 5.2K 655

PREGREASED BOXED HUB-DRUM KITS
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION INNER BEARING OUTER BEARING CAPACITY DETAIL BOLT PATTERN

7650030-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 545
7650034-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE L68149 L44649 3.5K 550
7650041-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE 25580 15123 5.2K-6K 655
7650045-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE 25580 14125A 5.2K-7K 1/2”-20 STUDS 865
7650050-03B EZ-LUBE® HUB-DRUM KIT COMPLETE 25580 14125A 5.2K-7K 9/16”-18 STUDS 865

WHEEL STUD & NUT KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE

7700058-01 K71-298-00 RIM CLAMP UTG & MH STYLE (5-EACH)
7700045-01 K71-299-00 WHEEL NUT 60° CONE GRADE 5 ZINC (6-EACH) 1/2”-20
7700048-01 K71-347-00 WHEEL NUT 90° CONE GRADE 8 ZINC (4-EACH) 5/8”-18
7700107-01 K71-342-00 PRESS-IN WHEEL STUD (4-EACH) 5/8”-18
7700109-01 K71-295-00 PRESS-IN WHEEL STUD (4-EACH) 1/2”-20

SPINDLE NUT KITS*
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION DESIGNED USE

8750101-01 TTSN02 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-PLAIN FLAT WASHER, NUT & COTTER PIN DEXTER 2.2K - 8K
8750102-01 K71-335-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-D WASHER & CASTLE NUT DEXTER 3.5K - 6K REGULAR DUTY EZ-LUBE
8750103-01 K71-321-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-D WASHER, NUT AND COTTER PIN DEXTER 7K-8K AND 9K PRE-10/89
8750104-01 K71-322-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) 1-D WASHER, NUT AND COTTER PIN DEXTER 1K-6K
8750105-01 K71-622-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) EZ-LUBE® NUT, RETAINER AND COTTER PIN DEXTER EZ-LUBE® 
8750106-01 K71-367-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) TANG / D-WASHER & NUT DEXTER 9K-10KGD POST 10/89
8750107-01 K71-341-00 SPINDLE NUT PACKAGE (2-EACH) TANG / WASHER & NUT DEXTER 10KHD - 15KHD

*NOTE:  Ask your Sales Representative for the Spindle Kit that will fit your trailer.

C45

RETA
IL REA

D
Y PA

RTS

RETAIL READY PARTS 
OIL SEAL KIT

ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION O.D. I.D. OEM COMPONENT ID NO
7700212-01 K71-387-00 9K-10KGD RED UNITIZE OIL SEAL DEXTER OEM 3.880 2.875 010-051-00

BEARING KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION KIT DETAILS FITS TYPICAL USE

7800037-01 K71-715-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 BT8 1K-2K (1-WHEEL)
7800038-01 K71-716-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 BT16 2K (1-WHEEL)
7800059-01 K71-717-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #84 3.5K (1-WHEEL)
7800061-02 TTBK844 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #84 4.4K (1-WHEEL)
7800070-01 K71-719-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #42 5.2K-6K 6-LUG (1-WHEEL)
7800071-01 K71-720-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #42 6K-7K 8-LUG (1-WHEEL)
7800094-01 K71-721-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-50 #42 7.2K-8K (1-WHEEL)
7800095-01 K71-722-00 BEARING KIT SEE PAGE C-05 DX 9K-10KGD (1-WHEEL)

GREASE CAP KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION FITS TYPICAL USE

7700024-01 K71-314-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 1.986 2K-3.5K
7700025-01 K71-315-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 1.986 2K-3.5K
7700027-01 K71-316-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 2.450 4.4K-5.2K
7700016-01 K71-317-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 2.450 4.4K-5.2K
7700020-01 K71-318-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 2.720 5.2K-7K
7700018-01 K71-319-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 2.720 5.2K-7K
7700053-01 K71-320-00 EZ-LUBE® GREASE CAP PLUG KIT DEXTER OEM REPLACEMENT (2-EA PLUGS) ALL EZ-LUBE® CAP

OIL CAP KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE

7700029-01 K71-038-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 6K-8K AND 9K (PRE OCT 1989)
7700030-01 K71-148-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 9K (POST OCT 1989 / PRE AUG 2009)
7700030-01 K71-148-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 10KGD (PRE AUG 2009) - 15KHD
7700215-01 K71-704-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 9K-10K GENERAL DUTY (POST AUG 2009)

7700028 K71-845-00 ALKO SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING & PLUG (1-EACH) 7K-8K
7700023 K71-859-00 ALKO SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING & PLUG (1-EACH) 10K-12K
7700183 940-4009 22.5K-27.5K BOLT-ON OIL CAP KIT INCLUDING SEAL, BOLTS AND WASHERS DEXTER D200 PER SIDE



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C46

SEA
LS

SEALS 

GREASE SEALS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION I.D. O.D.
7700060 12192TB BT8 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 2K 1.249 1.983
7700083 010-060-00 BT16 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 2K 1.500 1.987
7700085 010-019-00 84F DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 3.5K - 4.4K 1.719 2.565
7700086 010-010-00 42F DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 5.2K - 7K 2.125 3.376
7700073 010-036-00 42F DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 5.2K - 7K 2.250 3.376
7700240 SL150 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  1.2K 1.500 2.332
7700245 SL175 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  2.5K 1.750 2.722
7700250 SL200 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  3.5K 2.000 3.066
7700255 SL226 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  4.5K 2.250 3.066
7700260 SL275 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  6K 2.750 3.756
7700137 168233 NITRILE / UNIQUE #84 SINGLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1.688 2.332
7700063 29031 HAYES #8 SPINDLE GREASE SEAL 1.875 3.000
7700075 475380 BTI #79-99 SPINDLE GREASE SEAL 2.375 3.623
7700064 010-040-00 MOBILE HOME SINGLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1.938 2.510
7700065 010-041-00 MOBILE HOME SINGLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1.938 2.523

OIL SEALS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION I.D. O.D.
7700088 010-063-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL DEXTER 5.2K - 7K / HAYES 8K 2.250 3.376
7700076 568303 HAYES/TEXOMA #99 SPINDLE CR OIL SEAL 2.750 3.779
7700089 010-048-00 UNITIZED DOUBLE LIP / DOUBLE CASE OIL SEAL 8K - 9K 2.375 3.376
7700081 010-051-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 9K - 10K GENERAL DUTY 2.875 3.880
7700212 010-051-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 9K - 10K GENERAL DUTY (OLD STYLE) 2.875 3.880

700212-01 K71-387-00 DEXTER UNITIZED RED OIL SEAL 9K - 10K GENERAL DUTY 2.875 3.880
7700077 010-056-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 10K - 15K 3.125 4.506
7700079 010-055-01 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 20K - 25K 4.625 6.006
7700188 320-2110 STEMCO OIL SEAL 22.5K 4.733 6.000
7700189 315-1504 STEMCO WEAR RING 22.5K - -
7700198 GS1719DLR #84 RUBBER COATED GREASE SEAL 2.561 2.568

C47

W
H

EEL STUD
S

WHEEL STUDS 

PRESS-IN WHEEL STUDS THREAD 
DIAMETER STUD LENGTH SPLINE 

LENGTH
BASE 

LENGTH
SPLINE 

DIAMETER
REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B C D E

1 6450565 LB169 PRESS-IN STUD YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8 1/2”-20 1.6875 0.45 0.60 0.530
6450739 LB20 PRESS-IN STUD YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.00 0.38 0.52 0.545

2 6450835 LB25 PRESS-IN STUD SILVER ZINC GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.50 0.63 1.10 0.700
3 7700092 363909 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.50 0.62 0.72 0.540
4 7700106 090737 PRESS-IN STUD BLACK OXIDE GRADE 8 D-HEAD 5/8”-18 2.90 0.55 0.95 0.680
5 7700107 007-115-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8”-18 3.15 0.56 1.00 0.690

7700108 09077115 PRESS-IN STUD BLACK OXIDE GRADE 8 3/4”-16 3.14 0.55 1.30 0.700
6 7700109 007-122-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.00 0.39 0.73 0.610
7 7700112 007-132-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.30 0.31 1.06 0.690
8 7700123 007-223-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.00 0.31 0.72 0.690
9 7700133 007-246-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 1.80 0.26 0.62 0.545
10 7700142 007-262-00 PRESS-IN STUD BLACK OXIDE GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.50 0.72 1.35 0.545
11 7700144 007-185-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 1.75 0.36 0.52 0.617
12 7700145 007-224-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8”-18 2.50 0.31 1.05 0.690
13 7700156 007-232-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8”-18 2.75 0.31 1.00 0.690
14 7700159 007-150-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.09 0.40 0.75 0.617

15 7700171 007-194-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 FOR 
STEEL WHEELS

M22 X 
1-1/2-6 3.94 0.63 1.25 0.970

7700184 007-195-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 FOR 
ALUMINUM WHEELS

M22 X 
1-1/2-6 4.79 0.63 1.25 0.970

7700217 007-257-00 PRESS-IN STUD SILVER ZINC GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.50 0.56 1.06 0.689

DOUBLE THREADED ENDS SCREW-IN WHEEL STUDS THREAD 
DIAMETER

OVERALL 
LENGTH

LUG NUT END 
LENGTH

HUB END 
LENGTH END END

REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B C D F G

7700097 025-053-00 WHEEL STUD YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8 1/2 2.00 1.140 0.770 1/2”-20 
FINE

1/2”-20 
FINE

7700090 025-011-00 WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 9/16 3.06 1.562 0.750 9/16”-18 
FINE

9/16”-12 
COARSE

7700110 025-045-00 WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8 2.50 1.320 0.800 5/8”-18 
FINE

5/8”-11 
COARSE

16 6450242 025-014-00 ROTOR STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 1/2 2.53 0.350 1.200 1/2”-20 
FINE

1/2”-13 
COARSE

17 7700104 025-013-01 RH WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4 2.44 1.000 1.200 3/4”-16 
FINE

3/4”-10 
COARSE

7700103 025-013-02 LH WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4 2.44 1.000 1.200 3/4”-16 
FINE

3/4”-10 
COARSE

Wheel Stud images are proportional to others on this page but not true in size.

F

13

15

16 17

G

14

119

107 12
8

3
C

4

D

5

E

6

2

B

1

A



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C46

SEA
LS

SEALS 

GREASE SEALS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION I.D. O.D.
7700060 12192TB BT8 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 2K 1.249 1.983
7700083 010-060-00 BT16 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 2K 1.500 1.987
7700085 010-019-00 84F DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 3.5K - 4.4K 1.719 2.565
7700086 010-010-00 42F DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 5.2K - 7K 2.125 3.376
7700073 010-036-00 42F DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 5.2K - 7K 2.250 3.376
7700240 SL150 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  1.2K 1.500 2.332
7700245 SL175 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  2.5K 1.750 2.722
7700250 SL200 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  3.5K 2.000 3.066
7700255 SL226 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  4.5K 2.250 3.066
7700260 SL275 AG SINGLE LIP SEAL  6K 2.750 3.756
7700137 168233 NITRILE / UNIQUE #84 SINGLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1.688 2.332
7700063 29031 HAYES #8 SPINDLE GREASE SEAL 1.875 3.000
7700075 475380 BTI #79-99 SPINDLE GREASE SEAL 2.375 3.623
7700064 010-040-00 MOBILE HOME SINGLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1.938 2.510
7700065 010-041-00 MOBILE HOME SINGLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1.938 2.523

OIL SEALS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION I.D. O.D.
7700088 010-063-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL DEXTER 5.2K - 7K / HAYES 8K 2.250 3.376
7700076 568303 HAYES/TEXOMA #99 SPINDLE CR OIL SEAL 2.750 3.779
7700089 010-048-00 UNITIZED DOUBLE LIP / DOUBLE CASE OIL SEAL 8K - 9K 2.375 3.376
7700081 010-051-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 9K - 10K GENERAL DUTY 2.875 3.880
7700212 010-051-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 9K - 10K GENERAL DUTY (OLD STYLE) 2.875 3.880

700212-01 K71-387-00 DEXTER UNITIZED RED OIL SEAL 9K - 10K GENERAL DUTY 2.875 3.880
7700077 010-056-00 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 10K - 15K 3.125 4.506
7700079 010-055-01 UNITIZED OIL SEAL 20K - 25K 4.625 6.006
7700188 320-2110 STEMCO OIL SEAL 22.5K 4.733 6.000
7700189 315-1504 STEMCO WEAR RING 22.5K - -
7700198 GS1719DLR #84 RUBBER COATED GREASE SEAL 2.561 2.568

C47

W
H

EEL STUD
S

WHEEL STUDS 

PRESS-IN WHEEL STUDS THREAD 
DIAMETER STUD LENGTH SPLINE 

LENGTH
BASE 

LENGTH
SPLINE 

DIAMETER
REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B C D E

1 6450565 LB169 PRESS-IN STUD YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8 1/2”-20 1.6875 0.45 0.60 0.530
6450739 LB20 PRESS-IN STUD YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.00 0.38 0.52 0.545

2 6450835 LB25 PRESS-IN STUD SILVER ZINC GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.50 0.63 1.10 0.700
3 7700092 363909 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.50 0.62 0.72 0.540
4 7700106 090737 PRESS-IN STUD BLACK OXIDE GRADE 8 D-HEAD 5/8”-18 2.90 0.55 0.95 0.680
5 7700107 007-115-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8”-18 3.15 0.56 1.00 0.690

7700108 09077115 PRESS-IN STUD BLACK OXIDE GRADE 8 3/4”-16 3.14 0.55 1.30 0.700
6 7700109 007-122-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.00 0.39 0.73 0.610
7 7700112 007-132-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.30 0.31 1.06 0.690
8 7700123 007-223-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.00 0.31 0.72 0.690
9 7700133 007-246-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 1.80 0.26 0.62 0.545
10 7700142 007-262-00 PRESS-IN STUD BLACK OXIDE GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.50 0.72 1.35 0.545
11 7700144 007-185-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 1.75 0.36 0.52 0.617
12 7700145 007-224-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8”-18 2.50 0.31 1.05 0.690
13 7700156 007-232-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8”-18 2.75 0.31 1.00 0.690
14 7700159 007-150-00 PRESS-IN STUD STEEL GRADE 8 1/2”-20 2.09 0.40 0.75 0.617

15 7700171 007-194-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 FOR 
STEEL WHEELS

M22 X 
1-1/2-6 3.94 0.63 1.25 0.970

7700184 007-195-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 FOR 
ALUMINUM WHEELS

M22 X 
1-1/2-6 4.79 0.63 1.25 0.970

7700217 007-257-00 PRESS-IN STUD SILVER ZINC GRADE 8 9/16”-18 2.50 0.56 1.06 0.689

DOUBLE THREADED ENDS SCREW-IN WHEEL STUDS THREAD 
DIAMETER

OVERALL 
LENGTH

LUG NUT END 
LENGTH

HUB END 
LENGTH END END

REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B C D F G

7700097 025-053-00 WHEEL STUD YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8 1/2 2.00 1.140 0.770 1/2”-20 
FINE

1/2”-20 
FINE

7700090 025-011-00 WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 9/16 3.06 1.562 0.750 9/16”-18 
FINE

9/16”-12 
COARSE

7700110 025-045-00 WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 5/8 2.50 1.320 0.800 5/8”-18 
FINE

5/8”-11 
COARSE

16 6450242 025-014-00 ROTOR STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 1/2 2.53 0.350 1.200 1/2”-20 
FINE

1/2”-13 
COARSE

17 7700104 025-013-01 RH WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4 2.44 1.000 1.200 3/4”-16 
FINE

3/4”-10 
COARSE

7700103 025-013-02 LH WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4 2.44 1.000 1.200 3/4”-16 
FINE

3/4”-10 
COARSE

Wheel Stud images are proportional to others on this page but not true in size.

F

13

15

16 17

G

14

119

107 12
8

3
C

4

D

5

E

6

2

B

1

A



C48

W
H

EEL BO
LTS &

 N
UTS

WHEEL BOLTS & NUTS 

WHEEL BOLTS THREAD 
DIAMETER

THREAD 
LENGTH

HEAD 
SIZE THREAD TYPE

REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B C
1 7700008 007-040-00 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 1/2”-20 0.800 0.800 FINE 60° CONE
2 7700295 LB509 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 1/2”-20 0.950 0.800 FINE 90° CONE
3 7700120 007-084-00 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 9/16”-18 1.120 0.875 FINE 90° CONE
4 7700006 007-036-00 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 1/2”-13 1.270 0.860 COARSE FLAT HEAD

WHEEL NUTS
REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION FINISH SIZE GRADE THREAD TYPE

5 7700044 1904 ACORN HEX WHEEL NUT CHROME 1/2”-20 5 FINE 60° CONE
6 7700045 006-080-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 1/2”-20 5 FINE 60° CONE
7 7700202 1904L ACORN HEX BULGE 1.75” LONG WHEEL NUT CHROME 1/2”-20 5 FINE 60° CONE
8 7700285 STN509 WHEEL NUT ZINC 1/2”-20 5 FINE 90° CONE
9 7700036 006-053-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 9/16”-18 5 FINE 60° CONE

10 7700037 006-060-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 9/16”-18 5 FINE 90° CONE
11 7700201 3010 ACORN DUPLEX HEX WHEEL NUT CHROME 9/16”-18 5 FINE 60° CONE
12 7700034 006-058-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 5/8”-18 8 FINE FLANGE
13 7700048 006-109-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 5/8”-18 8 FINE 90° CONE
14 7700168 006-209-00 WHEEL NUT SWIVELING FLANGE 5/8”-18 FINE

15 7700046 006-069-02 LH INNER DUAL WHEEL NUT 3/4” INNER THREAD /   
1-1/8” OUTER THREAD

YELLOW 
ZINC 3/4”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

7700047 006-069-01 RH INNER DUAL WHEEL NUT 3/4” INNER THREAD /   
1-1/8” OUTER THREAD

YELLOW 
ZINC 3/4”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

16 7700041 006-070-02 LH OUTER DUAL CONE WHEEL NUT  0.875” WIDTH X 
1.50” OD GOLD ZINC 1-1/8”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

7700042 006-070-01 LRH OUTER DUAL CONE WHEEL NUT  0.875” WIDTH X 
1.50” OD GOLD ZINC 1-1/8”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

17 7700172 006-118-00 WHEEL NUT 2-PIECE METRIC SWIVELING FLANGE HARDENED 
ALLOY M22X1.5-6 5 FINE FLANGE

18 7700281 1954BK ACORN HEX CAPPED WHEEL NUT 1.40L BLACK 1/2"-20 FINE 60° CONE
18 7700282 1954HD-BK ACORN HEX CAPPED WHEEL NUT 1.72L BLACK 1/2"-20 FINE 60° CONE
18 7700283 1960LHD-BK ACORN HEX CAPPED WHEEL NUT 1.72L BLACK 9/16"-18 FINE 60° CONE

FLAT

60° 90°

3
4

21 C

B

A

13
15 16 17

12 14

18

119 10
5

6
7

8



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C48

W
H

EEL BO
LTS &

 N
UTS

WHEEL BOLTS & NUTS 

WHEEL BOLTS THREAD 
DIAMETER

THREAD 
LENGTH

HEAD 
SIZE THREAD TYPE

REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B C
1 7700008 007-040-00 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 1/2”-20 0.800 0.800 FINE 60° CONE
2 7700295 LB509 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 1/2”-20 0.950 0.800 FINE 90° CONE
3 7700120 007-084-00 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 9/16”-18 1.120 0.875 FINE 90° CONE
4 7700006 007-036-00 SCREW-IN HEX HEAD WHEEL BOLT GRADE 5 ZINC 1/2”-13 1.270 0.860 COARSE FLAT HEAD

WHEEL NUTS
REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION FINISH SIZE GRADE THREAD TYPE

5 7700044 1904 ACORN HEX WHEEL NUT CHROME 1/2”-20 5 FINE 60° CONE
6 7700045 006-080-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 1/2”-20 5 FINE 60° CONE
7 7700202 1904L ACORN HEX BULGE 1.75” LONG WHEEL NUT CHROME 1/2”-20 5 FINE 60° CONE
8 7700285 STN509 WHEEL NUT ZINC 1/2”-20 5 FINE 90° CONE
9 7700036 006-053-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 9/16”-18 5 FINE 60° CONE

10 7700037 006-060-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 9/16”-18 5 FINE 90° CONE
11 7700201 3010 ACORN DUPLEX HEX WHEEL NUT CHROME 9/16”-18 5 FINE 60° CONE
12 7700034 006-058-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 5/8”-18 8 FINE FLANGE
13 7700048 006-109-00 WHEEL NUT ZINC 5/8”-18 8 FINE 90° CONE
14 7700168 006-209-00 WHEEL NUT SWIVELING FLANGE 5/8”-18 FINE

15 7700046 006-069-02 LH INNER DUAL WHEEL NUT 3/4” INNER THREAD /   
1-1/8” OUTER THREAD

YELLOW 
ZINC 3/4”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

7700047 006-069-01 RH INNER DUAL WHEEL NUT 3/4” INNER THREAD /   
1-1/8” OUTER THREAD

YELLOW 
ZINC 3/4”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

16 7700041 006-070-02 LH OUTER DUAL CONE WHEEL NUT  0.875” WIDTH X 
1.50” OD GOLD ZINC 1-1/8”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

7700042 006-070-01 LRH OUTER DUAL CONE WHEEL NUT  0.875” WIDTH X 
1.50” OD GOLD ZINC 1-1/8”-16 5 FINE DUAL 

WHEEL

17 7700172 006-118-00 WHEEL NUT 2-PIECE METRIC SWIVELING FLANGE HARDENED 
ALLOY M22X1.5-6 5 FINE FLANGE

18 7700281 1954BK ACORN HEX CAPPED WHEEL NUT 1.40L BLACK 1/2"-20 FINE 60° CONE
18 7700282 1954HD-BK ACORN HEX CAPPED WHEEL NUT 1.72L BLACK 1/2"-20 FINE 60° CONE
18 7700283 1960LHD-BK ACORN HEX CAPPED WHEEL NUT 1.72L BLACK 9/16"-18 FINE 60° CONE

FLAT

60° 90°

3
4

21 C

B

A

13
15 16 17

12 14

18

119 10
5

6
7

8

C49

H
EA

V
Y D

UTY W
H

EEL H
A

RD
W

A
RE

HEAVY DUTY WHEEL HARDWARE 

HEAVY DUTY WHEEL MOUNTING HARDWARE
REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION A B

1 7700148 025-056-01 SHOULDER STUD RIGHT HAND SCREW-IN PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4”-16 4.00
1 7700149 025-056-02 SHOULDER STUD LEFT HAND SCREW-IN PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4”-16 4.00
2 9000139 006-047-00 DRUM MOUNTING HEX LOCK NUT 0.875” WIDTH X 1.12” OD GRADE C 3/4”-16
3 7700046 006-069-02 INNER DUAL WHEEL NUT LEFT HAND 3/4”-16 INNER THREAD YELLOW ZINC BUDD TYPE FOR STEEL WHEELS 1-1/8”-16 1.50
3 7700047 006-069-01 INNER DUAL WHEEL NUT RIGHT HAND 3/4”-16 INNER THREAD YELLOW ZINC BUDD TYPE FOR STEEL WHEELS 1-1/8”-16 1.50
4 7700042 006-070-01 OUTER DUAL RIGHT HAND CONE WHEEL NUT 0.875” WIDTH X 1.50” OD GOLD ZINC BUDD TYPE 1-1/8”-16
4 7700041   006-070-02 OUTER DUAL LEFT HAND CONE WHEEL NUT 0.875” WIDTH X 1.50” OD GOLD ZINC BUDD TYPE 1-1/8”-16
5 7700172 006-118-00 WHEEL NUT 2-PIECE METRIC SWIVELING FLANGE GRADE C FINE THREAD M22X1.5-6
6 7700171 007-194-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 FOR STEEL WHEELS M22 X 1-1/2-6 3.94

7700184 007-195-00 PRESS-IN STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 FOR ALUMINUM WHEELS M22 X 1-1/2-6 4.79

7 7700104 025-013-01 RH WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4”-16 & 
3/4”-10

7700103 025-013-02 LH WHEEL STUD PHOSPHATE COATED GRADE 8 3/4”-16 & 
3/4”-10

8 7030108 005-102-00 FLAT WASHER BLACK OXIDE STEEL 3/4”

WHEEL RETAINING RING & RIM CLAMPS
REF NO. ITEM NO ID NO. DESCRIPTION DESIGNED USE

9 7700033 033-052-01 DEXTER WHEEL RETAINING RING FOR USE WITH 5/8”-18 NUT 9K-12K WITH 7700048 NUTS
10 7700048 006-109-00 RETAINING RING 90° CONE NUT ZINC PLATED 5/8”-18 GRADE 8
11 7700034 006-058-00 DEXTER FLANGE NUT ZINC PLATED 5/8”-18 GRADE 8
12 7700058 015-002-00 DEXTER RIM CLAMP 14.5 MOBILE HOME AND UTILITY GRADE (UTG)
13 9000152 916N RIM CLAMP HEX NUT 9/16”-18

11

9

10
13

12

3 4 5 6 721 8

B A



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C50

BEA
RIN

G
 KITS

BEARING KITS 
BEARING KITS

ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY SPECIFICATIONS
7800037-01 K71-715-00 BEARING KIT 1” BT8 SPINDLE 1K-2K 1-WHEEL

7800007 L44643 BEARING CONE 2 1.000 I.D.
7800046 L44610 BEARING CUP (RACE) 2 1.980 O.D.
7700060 12192TB DOUBLE LIP BT8 GREASE SEAL 1 1.983 O.D. 1.249 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800038-01 K71-716-00 BEARING KIT 1.125” BT16 SPINDLE 2K 1-WHEEL
7800010 L44649 BEARING CONE 2 1.063 I.D.
7800046 L44610 BEARING CUP (RACE) 2 1.980 O.D.
7700083 010-060-00 DOUBLE LIP BT16 GREASE SEAL 1 1.987 O.D. 1.500 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800059-01 K71-717-00 BEARING KIT #84 SPINDLE 3.5K 1-WHEEL
7800010 L44649 BEARING CONE 1 1.063 I.D.
7800046 L44610 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 1.980 O.D.
7800006 L68149 BEARING CONE 1 1.378 I.D.
7800041 L68111 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.362 O.D.
7700085 010-019-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 2.565 O.D. 1.719 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800061-02 TTBK844 BEARING KIT #84 SPINDLE 4.4K 1-WHEEL
7800043 LM67048 BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800045 LM67010 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.328 O.D.
7800006 L68149 BEARING CONE 1 1.378 I.D.
7800041 L68111 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.362 O.D.
7700085 010-019-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 2.565 O.D. 1.719 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800070-01 K71-719-00 BEARING KIT #42 SPINDLE 5.2K-6K 6-LUG WHEEL 1-WHEEL
7800027 15123 BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800055 15245 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.441 O.D.
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.
7700073 010-036-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 3.376 O.D. 2.250 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800071-01 K71-720-00 BEARING KIT #42 SPINDLE 6K-7K 8-LUG WHEEL 1-WHEEL
7800017 14125A BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800056 14276 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.717 O.D.
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.
7700073 010-036-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 3.376 O.D. 2.250 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800094-01 K71-721-00 BEARING KIT #42 SPINDLE 7.2K-8K 1-WHEEL
7800028 02475 BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7700073 010-036-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL EZ LUBE 1 3.376 O.D. 2.250 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
7800057 02420 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.688 O.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.

7800095-01 K71-722-00 BEARING KIT DX SPINDLE 9K-10KGD 1-WHEEL
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7800024 387A BEARING CONE 1 2.250 I.D.
7700081 010-051-00 9-10KGD UNITIZED OIL SEAL 1 3.880 O.D. 2.875 I.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.
7800052 382A BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.810 O.D.

C51

BEA
RIN

G
• RA

C
E

BEARING • RACE 

BEARINGS • CONE CUP (RACE)
ITEM NO. ID NO. I.D. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO. ID NO. O.D.
7800015 09067 0.750 #4 HAYES - 09194 1.938
7800001 1779 0.938 OUTER FOR 22834 HUB 7800051 1729 2.240
7800013 2788 1.500 INNER FOR 22834 HUB 7800050 2729 3.000
7800007 L44643 1.000 INNER & OUTER FOR BT8 7800046 L44610 1.980
7800010 L44649 1.063 INNER & OUTER FOR #9 DX 7800046 L44610 1.980
7800027 15123 1.125 OUTER FOR #42, 8-213-09,8-201-09 & 8-174-05 7800055 15245 2.441
7800017 14125A 1.125 OUTER FOR #42, 8-231-09, 8-219-04 & 8-218-04 7800056 14276 2.717
7800028 02475 1.250 OUTER FOR #42, 8-231-08, 8-218-09 & 8-181-07 7800057 02420 2.688
7800043 LM67048 1.250 OUTER FOR #42, 8-201-05 & 8-213-05 7800045 LM67010 2.328
7800029 2585 1.313 OUTER FOR 8-232-05, 8K (9K PRE 10/89) 7800058 2520 2.750
7800006 L68149 1.378 INNER FOR #84 7800041 L68111 2.362
7800026 25580 1.750 INNER #42 5.2-8K; OUTER 9K(POST 10/89); 10K GD & #99 7800054 25520 3.265
7800014 28580 2.000 INNER FOR ALL #99 7800048 28521 3.265
7800025 28682 2.250 OUTER FOR DX 12-15K 7800053 28622 3.844
7800024 387A 2.250 INNER FOR 9K (POST 10/89), 10K GD, OUTER FOR 10K HD 7800052 382A 2.810
7800003 JM511946 2.559 INNER FOR HAYES 10K #090814 7800039 JM511910 4.331
7800009 JM205149 1.969 OUTER FOR HAYES 10K #090814 7800044 JM205110 3.543
7800004 3984 2.625 INNER FOR 12-15K 7800042 3920 4.438
7800084 39590 2.625 INNER FOR RA 12-16K 7800086 39520 4.438
7800030 HM212049 2.625 OUTER FOR DX 20-25K 7800075 HM212011 4.813
7800031 HM218248 3.542 INNER FOR DX 20-25K 7800074 MH218210 5.786
7800040 395S 4.331 INNER FOR 10K HD 7800005 394A 4.331
7800012 LM48548 1.375 INNER FOR AH25555F AG HUB 7800049 LM48510 2.563
7800008 LM11949 0.750 OUTER FOR AH15450E AG HUB 7800089 LM11910 1.781
7800081 LM603049 1.781 INNER FOR AH45880FC AG HUB 7800080 LM603011 3.063
7800043 LM67048 1.250 OUTER FOR AH45880FC AG HUB 7800045 LM67010 2.328
7800079 LM501310 2.891 INNER FOR AH60880FC AG HUB 7800082 JLM506810 3.543
7800083 JLM506849 2.165 OUTER FOR AH60880FC AG HUB 7800078 LM501349 1.625
7800063 31-72-3 35MM NER-R-LUBE CARTRIDGE 3.5K 655 - - -
7800065 31-73-3 42MM NEV-R-LUBE CARTRIDGE 5.2-6K 655 - - -
7800067 31-71-3 50MM NEV-R-LUBE CARTRIDGE 6-8K 865 - - -
7800006 L68149 1.378 INNER FOR #84 7800076 L68110 2.328

NEV-R-LUBE 
CARTRIDGE

RACE ID NO. 
LOCATION

BEARING ID NO. 
LOCATION



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C50

BEA
RIN

G
 KITS

BEARING KITS 
BEARING KITS

ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY SPECIFICATIONS
7800037-01 K71-715-00 BEARING KIT 1” BT8 SPINDLE 1K-2K 1-WHEEL

7800007 L44643 BEARING CONE 2 1.000 I.D.
7800046 L44610 BEARING CUP (RACE) 2 1.980 O.D.
7700060 12192TB DOUBLE LIP BT8 GREASE SEAL 1 1.983 O.D. 1.249 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800038-01 K71-716-00 BEARING KIT 1.125” BT16 SPINDLE 2K 1-WHEEL
7800010 L44649 BEARING CONE 2 1.063 I.D.
7800046 L44610 BEARING CUP (RACE) 2 1.980 O.D.
7700083 010-060-00 DOUBLE LIP BT16 GREASE SEAL 1 1.987 O.D. 1.500 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800059-01 K71-717-00 BEARING KIT #84 SPINDLE 3.5K 1-WHEEL
7800010 L44649 BEARING CONE 1 1.063 I.D.
7800046 L44610 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 1.980 O.D.
7800006 L68149 BEARING CONE 1 1.378 I.D.
7800041 L68111 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.362 O.D.
7700085 010-019-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 2.565 O.D. 1.719 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800061-02 TTBK844 BEARING KIT #84 SPINDLE 4.4K 1-WHEEL
7800043 LM67048 BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800045 LM67010 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.328 O.D.
7800006 L68149 BEARING CONE 1 1.378 I.D.
7800041 L68111 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.362 O.D.
7700085 010-019-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 2.565 O.D. 1.719 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800070-01 K71-719-00 BEARING KIT #42 SPINDLE 5.2K-6K 6-LUG WHEEL 1-WHEEL
7800027 15123 BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800055 15245 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.441 O.D.
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.
7700073 010-036-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 3.376 O.D. 2.250 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800071-01 K71-720-00 BEARING KIT #42 SPINDLE 6K-7K 8-LUG WHEEL 1-WHEEL
7800017 14125A BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800056 14276 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.717 O.D.
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.
7700073 010-036-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL 1 3.376 O.D. 2.250 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
8750040 005-101-00 TANG WASHER  0.036” 1 1.560 O.D. 1.010 I.D.

7800094-01 K71-721-00 BEARING KIT #42 SPINDLE 7.2K-8K 1-WHEEL
7800028 02475 BEARING CONE 1 1.250 I.D.
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7700073 010-036-00 DOUBLE LIP GREASE SEAL EZ LUBE 1 3.376 O.D. 2.250 I.D.
8750003 019-002-00 1/8” DIAMETER COTTER PIN 1-3/4” LONG 1
7800057 02420 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.688 O.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.

7800095-01 K71-722-00 BEARING KIT DX SPINDLE 9K-10KGD 1-WHEEL
7800026 25580 BEARING CONE 1 1.750 I.D.
7800024 387A BEARING CONE 1 2.250 I.D.
7700081 010-051-00 9-10KGD UNITIZED OIL SEAL 1 3.880 O.D. 2.875 I.D.
7800054 25520 BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 3.265 O.D.
7800052 382A BEARING CUP (RACE) 1 2.810 O.D.

C51

BEA
RIN

G
• RA

C
E

BEARING • RACE 

BEARINGS • CONE CUP (RACE)
ITEM NO. ID NO. I.D. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO. ID NO. O.D.
7800015 09067 0.750 #4 HAYES - 09194 1.938
7800001 1779 0.938 OUTER FOR 22834 HUB 7800051 1729 2.240
7800013 2788 1.500 INNER FOR 22834 HUB 7800050 2729 3.000
7800007 L44643 1.000 INNER & OUTER FOR BT8 7800046 L44610 1.980
7800010 L44649 1.063 INNER & OUTER FOR #9 DX 7800046 L44610 1.980
7800027 15123 1.125 OUTER FOR #42, 8-213-09,8-201-09 & 8-174-05 7800055 15245 2.441
7800017 14125A 1.125 OUTER FOR #42, 8-231-09, 8-219-04 & 8-218-04 7800056 14276 2.717
7800028 02475 1.250 OUTER FOR #42, 8-231-08, 8-218-09 & 8-181-07 7800057 02420 2.688
7800043 LM67048 1.250 OUTER FOR #42, 8-201-05 & 8-213-05 7800045 LM67010 2.328
7800029 2585 1.313 OUTER FOR 8-232-05, 8K (9K PRE 10/89) 7800058 2520 2.750
7800006 L68149 1.378 INNER FOR #84 7800041 L68111 2.362
7800026 25580 1.750 INNER #42 5.2-8K; OUTER 9K(POST 10/89); 10K GD & #99 7800054 25520 3.265
7800014 28580 2.000 INNER FOR ALL #99 7800048 28521 3.265
7800025 28682 2.250 OUTER FOR DX 12-15K 7800053 28622 3.844
7800024 387A 2.250 INNER FOR 9K (POST 10/89), 10K GD, OUTER FOR 10K HD 7800052 382A 2.810
7800003 JM511946 2.559 INNER FOR HAYES 10K #090814 7800039 JM511910 4.331
7800009 JM205149 1.969 OUTER FOR HAYES 10K #090814 7800044 JM205110 3.543
7800004 3984 2.625 INNER FOR 12-15K 7800042 3920 4.438
7800084 39590 2.625 INNER FOR RA 12-16K 7800086 39520 4.438
7800030 HM212049 2.625 OUTER FOR DX 20-25K 7800075 HM212011 4.813
7800031 HM218248 3.542 INNER FOR DX 20-25K 7800074 MH218210 5.786
7800040 395S 4.331 INNER FOR 10K HD 7800005 394A 4.331
7800012 LM48548 1.375 INNER FOR AH25555F AG HUB 7800049 LM48510 2.563
7800008 LM11949 0.750 OUTER FOR AH15450E AG HUB 7800089 LM11910 1.781
7800081 LM603049 1.781 INNER FOR AH45880FC AG HUB 7800080 LM603011 3.063
7800043 LM67048 1.250 OUTER FOR AH45880FC AG HUB 7800045 LM67010 2.328
7800079 LM501310 2.891 INNER FOR AH60880FC AG HUB 7800082 JLM506810 3.543
7800083 JLM506849 2.165 OUTER FOR AH60880FC AG HUB 7800078 LM501349 1.625
7800063 31-72-3 35MM NER-R-LUBE CARTRIDGE 3.5K 655 - - -
7800065 31-73-3 42MM NEV-R-LUBE CARTRIDGE 5.2-6K 655 - - -
7800067 31-71-3 50MM NEV-R-LUBE CARTRIDGE 6-8K 865 - - -
7800006 L68149 1.378 INNER FOR #84 7800076 L68110 2.328

NEV-R-LUBE 
CARTRIDGE

RACE ID NO. 
LOCATION

BEARING ID NO. 
LOCATION



C52

BEA
RIN

G
 PRO

TEC
TO

RS &
 G

REA
SE C

A
PS

BEARING PROTECTORS & GREASE CAPS 

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • NEV-R-LUBE® HUBS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700130 021-085-00 NEV-R-LUBE® CAP DRIVE-IN 1.2K AG HUB 3.125
7700132 021-086-00 NEV-R-LUBE® CAP DRIVE-IN 2.5K-4.5K AG HUB 3.355

BEARING PROTECTORS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE
7700278 1781 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 1.781” WITH BRA (PAIR) 1K-2.2K
7700121 1980 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 1.980” WITH BRA (PAIR) 2.2K-3.5K
7700210 2328 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 2.328” WITH BRA (PAIR) 3.5K-5.2K
7700004 2441 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 2.441” WITH BRA (PAIR) 4.4K-5.2K 6-BOLT
7700005 2717 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 2.717” WITH BRA (PAIR) 5.2K-7K 8-BOLT
7700239 70019 REPLACEMENT VINYL BRA (PAIR) FITS 1.781”-1.980” PROTECTORS
7700214 70023 REPLACEMENT VINYL BRA (PAIR) FITS 2.328”-2.717” PROTECTORS

STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT
HUB GREASE CAPS • PACKAGED

ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700024-01 K71-314-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700025-01 K71-315-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700027-01 K71-316-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700016-01 K71-317-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700020-01 K71-318-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700018-01 K71-319-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700053-01 K71-320-00 EZ-LUBE® GREASE CAP PLUG KIT DEXTER OEM REPLACEMENT (2-EA PLUGS) EZ-LUBE® CAP ALL

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700024 021-003-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700025 021-041-01 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700027 021-001-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700016 021-042-01 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700020 021-039-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700018 021-043-01 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700053 085-001-00 EZ-LUBE CAP PLUG EZ-LUBE® CAP ALL

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • CHROME
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700026 021-041-02 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700019 021-043-02 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 5.2K-7K 2.720

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • AGRICULTURAL HUBS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700270 1527 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 1.2K AG HUB 1.957
7700275 1604 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 2.5K-4.5K AG HUB 2.440
7700280 1609 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 6K AG HUB 3.125
7700200 1602 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 7K-8K AG HUB 3.250

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • OTHER GREASE CAPS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700186 290-017 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN CLOSED CAP NEW STYLE 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700021 568124 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN BELSHE / ALKO-HAYES #89 SPINDLE 3.355
7700022 092105 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN ALKO-HAYES 10K-12K 3.625

EZ-LUBEEZ-LUBE®® CAP KIT CAP KIT

TYPICAL 
AGRICULTURAL 

CAP

TYPICAL 
CLOSED CAP



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C52

BEA
RIN

G
 PRO

TEC
TO

RS &
 G

REA
SE C

A
PS

BEARING PROTECTORS & GREASE CAPS 

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • NEV-R-LUBE® HUBS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700130 021-085-00 NEV-R-LUBE® CAP DRIVE-IN 1.2K AG HUB 3.125
7700132 021-086-00 NEV-R-LUBE® CAP DRIVE-IN 2.5K-4.5K AG HUB 3.355

BEARING PROTECTORS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE
7700278 1781 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 1.781” WITH BRA (PAIR) 1K-2.2K
7700121 1980 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 1.980” WITH BRA (PAIR) 2.2K-3.5K
7700210 2328 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 2.328” WITH BRA (PAIR) 3.5K-5.2K
7700004 2441 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 2.441” WITH BRA (PAIR) 4.4K-5.2K 6-BOLT
7700005 2717 BEARING BUDDY CHROME BEARING PROTECTOR 2.717” WITH BRA (PAIR) 5.2K-7K 8-BOLT
7700239 70019 REPLACEMENT VINYL BRA (PAIR) FITS 1.781”-1.980” PROTECTORS
7700214 70023 REPLACEMENT VINYL BRA (PAIR) FITS 2.328”-2.717” PROTECTORS

STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT
HUB GREASE CAPS • PACKAGED

ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700024-01 K71-314-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700025-01 K71-315-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700027-01 K71-316-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700016-01 K71-317-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700020-01 K71-318-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS) 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700018-01 K71-319-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP KIT (2-EA CAPS & PLUGS) 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700053-01 K71-320-00 EZ-LUBE® GREASE CAP PLUG KIT DEXTER OEM REPLACEMENT (2-EA PLUGS) EZ-LUBE® CAP ALL

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700024 021-003-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700025 021-041-01 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700027 021-001-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700016 021-042-01 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 4.4K-5.2K 2.450
7700020 021-039-00 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD CLOSED CAP 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700018 021-043-01 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700053 085-001-00 EZ-LUBE CAP PLUG EZ-LUBE® CAP ALL

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • CHROME
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700026 021-041-02 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 2K-3.5K 1.986
7700019 021-043-02 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN STANDARD EZ-LUBE CAP 5.2K-7K 2.720

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • AGRICULTURAL HUBS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700270 1527 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 1.2K AG HUB 1.957
7700275 1604 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 2.5K-4.5K AG HUB 2.440
7700280 1609 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 6K AG HUB 3.125
7700200 1602 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN AGRICULTURAL HUB 7K-8K AG HUB 3.250

HUB GREASE CAPS • BULK • OTHER GREASE CAPS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE FITS
7700186 290-017 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN CLOSED CAP NEW STYLE 5.2K-7K 2.720
7700021 568124 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN BELSHE / ALKO-HAYES #89 SPINDLE 3.355
7700022 092105 GREASE CAP DRIVE-IN ALKO-HAYES 10K-12K 3.625

EZ-LUBE® CAP KIT

TYPICAL 
AGRICULTURAL 

CAP

TYPICAL 
CLOSED CAP

C53

O
IL BA

TH
 C

A
PS

OIL BATH CAPS 

KITS
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE

7700029-01 K71-038-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 6K-8K AND 9K (PRE OCT 1989)
7700030-01 K71-148-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 9K (POST OCT 1989 / PRE AUG 2009)
7700030-01 K71-148-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 10KGD (PRE AUG 2009) - 15KHD
7700215-01 K71-704-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING, PLUG & GASKET (2-EACH) 9K-10K GENERAL DUTY (POST AUG 2009)

7700028 K71-845-00 ALKO SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING & PLUG (1-EACH) 7K-8K
7700023 K71-859-00 ALKO SCREW-ON OIL CAP KIT WITH O-RING & PLUG (1-EACH) 10K-12K
7700183 940-4009 22.5K-27.5K BOLT-ON OIL CAP KIT INCLUDING SEAL, BOLTS AND WASHERS DEXTER D200 PER SIDE

BULK
ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION TYPICAL USE
7700029 021-035-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP 6K-8K AND 9K (PRE OCT 1989)
7700030 021-036-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP 9K (POST OCT 1989 / PRE AUG 2009)
7700215 021-088-00 DEXTER SCREW-ON OIL CAP 9K-10KGD (POST AUG 2009) 
7700178 021-038-02 DEXTER BOLT-ON OIL CAP WITH VENTPLUG 22.5K-27.5K PER SIDE
7700055 010-045-00 DEXTER OIL CAP O-RING FOR 7700029 OIL CAP
7700054 010-050-00 DEXTER OIL CAP O-RING FOR 7700030 OIL CAP
7700216 010-163-00 DEXTER OIL CAP O-RING FOR 7700215 OIL CAP
7700035 071-124-00 DEXTER GASKET FOR BOLT-ON OIL CAP WITH VENTPLUG DEXTER D200 PER SIDE
7700052 046-032-00 DEXTER OIL CAP PLUG DEXTER 8K - 15KHD
7700051 046-052-00 DEXTER OIL CAP PLUG FOR OIL FILL HOLE 8K-15KHD
7700122 568298 AL-KO GASKET FOR OIL CAP 8K OIL CAP
7700169 568297 AL-KO GASKET FOR OIL CAP 10KGD - 16K
7700057 568223 AL-KO PLUG FOR OIL CAP 7K-16K
7700207 010-059-00 DEXTER UTG O-RING 6K-7K
7700263 021-040-00 DEXTER UTG OIL CAP 6K-7K

7700183

7700052

7700030-01

7700051

7700028



TexTrail Trailer Parts • 1.844.TexTrail • www.TexTrail.com

C54

BRA
KE FLA

N
G

E &
 M

O
UN

TIN
G

 H
A

RD
W

A
RE

BRAKE FLANGE & MOUNTING HARDWARE 

BRAKE MOUNTING FLANGES
REF NO. ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION FLANGE TYPE AXLE TYPE HOLES BOLT CENTERS PILOT

1 6450033 004-034-00 BRAKE FLANGE 7” 2K BTR K 1.75” ROUND 4-HOLE 4.00” 1.64”
2 6450034 004-035-00 BRAKE FLANGE 10” 3.5K K 2.375” ROUND 4-HOLE 4.00” 2.27”
3 6450029 004-044-01 BRAKE FLANGE 12” 5.2K - 7K B 3” ROUND 5-HOLE 3.88” 2.75”

BRAKE MOUNTING HARDWARE
REF NO. ITEM NO. ID NO. DESCRIPTION USED FOR

1 6450241 007-041-00 7/16”-20 X 0.89” GRADE 5 PRESS-IN BRAKE MOUNTING BOLT 2K - 3.5K
2 6450307 007-271-00 7/16”-20 X 1.18” GRADE 5 PRESS-IN BRAKE MOUNTING BOLT 4.4K
3 6450020 007-116-00 7/16”-20 X 1.75” GRADE 5 BRAKE MOUNTING BOLT 9K - 15K
4 7030116 005-008-00 7/16” BRAKE MOUNTING LOCK WASHER ZINC PLATED 2K - 15K
5 6450181 006-017-00 7/16”-20 GRADE 2 BRAKE MOUNTING HEX NUT ZINC 2K - 15K
6 6450177 006-092-01 7/16”-20 GRADE G LOCK FLANGE NUT 2K - 15K
7 6450240 007-112-00 3/8”-24 X 0.88” GRADE 5 PRESS-IN BRAKE MOUNTING BOLT 5.2K - 7K
8 9000250 33621 3/8” BRAKE MOUNTING LOCK WASHER ZINC 5.2K - 7K
9 6450182 006-010-00 3/8”-24 GRADE 2 BRAKE MOUNTING HEX NUT ZINC 5.2K - 7K
10 6450308 006-193-00 3/8”-24 GRADE B BRAKE MOUNTING HEX NUT 5.2K - 7K
11 6450019 007-097-00 1/2”-20 X 1.75” GRADE 5 BRAKE MOUNTING BOLT 7.2K - 9K
12 7700011 007-245-00 1/2”-13 X 1.5” GRADE 8 BRAKE DRUM MOUNTING BOLT 9K - 10KGD
13 7700010 007-244-00 1/2”-13 X 1.75” GRADE 8 BRAKE DRUM MOUNTING BOLT 10KHD - 15K
14 9000137 006-046-00 1/2”-20 GRADE B BRAKE MOUNTING HEX NUT 7.2K - 9K
15 9000251 005-058-00 1/2” BRAKE MOUNTING LOCK WASHER ZINC 7.2K - 9K
16 6450242 025-014-00 1/2” X 2.53” FINE TO COARSE THREAD ROTOR MOUNTING STUD #13G (PRE-7/09) 10K 

321

11 13
15

1612

14

3 9 104 5 6 721 8


